

## St. Landry Parish Economic Development

5367 I-49 S. Service Rd. Opelousas, Louisiana 70570

Phone: (337) 948-1391 Fax: (337) 407-2283

www.opportunitystlandry.com

## PUBLIC SEALED BID AUCTION CANCELLATION NOTICE

## March 2, 2021

## RE: PUBLIC SEALED BID AUCTION (SLEIDD PROPERTY TO BE SOLD)

This letter serves as notification of St. Landry Parish Economic and Industrial Development District's decision to cancel the Public Sealed Bid Auction for the St. Landry Parish Economic and Industrial Development District's Property consisting of 100.488 acres in St. Landry Parish situated in sections 31, 38, and 39, Township 5 South, Range 4 East, St. Landry Parish, Louisiana to be sold.

The Property for Sale will be advertised at a date to be determined by St. Landry Parish Economic and Industrial Development District.

If you have any questions regarding this, please contact Bill Rodier at 337-948-1391.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with the St. Landry Parish Economic and Industrial Development District.

Sincerely,

Bill Rodier CEO/Director

Cc: Andy Dakin, Chairman of St. Landry Parish Economic and Industrial Development District